80
POKE-HOME: HORIZONTAL                                                         18-
26 AWG: 00-9276
General Information
00 09276 00X 21 06X
Wire to
Board
Connector

for each wire eliminating the need for external anchor tabs. KYOCERA AVX provides a small
insertion / extraction tool which will allow the wires to easily be replaced up to 5 times.
HOW TO ORDER
• Current Rating: 6 Amps / Contact
• Voltage Rating: 300 VAC
• Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +125ºC
• Insulator Material: Glass-Filled Nylon 46; UL94V0
• Contact Material: Beryllium Copper /
Phosphor Bronze
• Plating: Tin over Nickel
• Replaceability: 5 Cycles
APPLICATIONS FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Connecting discrete wire components directly to the PCB
• Bringing power and signals onto a PCB
• Daisy chaining PCB’s together to create a continuous string
of boards
• Application notes: refer to 201-01-127
• Simple strip, insert and removal design
• SMT RoHS termination to the PCB with minimal footprint
• Accepts 18-26 AWG Solid and Stranded wires
• Expanded size offering to maximize application potential; 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 & 8
positions
• High spring force top contact provides a lance type retention to capture
and retain the wire
• Available in standard white and optional black color
Code No of
Ways Details
001 1 Page 78
002 2 Page 79
003 3 Page 80
004 4 Page 81
006 6 Page 82
008 8 Page 83
Code Accepted Wire
Gauge
Max
Conductor
Max
Insulation
21 18 - 26 AWG
Solid or Standed
1.20mm
Diameter
2.10mm
Diameter
Plating
Option
06 = Pure Tin
all Over
Insulator Color
9 = UL White
8 = UL Black
Thin Blade Removal Tool
Part Number 06-9276-7001-01-000
Certification: UL File #E90723
090721
 – wire-to-board connectors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
81
POKE-HOME: HORIZONTAL
18-26 AWG: 00-9276
Wire Assembly/Wire Extraction
WIRE ASSEMBLY
FOR FURTHER DETAILS REFER TO APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-127
WIRE EXTRACTION
TRIM INSULATION.
DO NOT CRUSH CENTER OF WIRE.
STRANDED WIRES TWISTED TOGETHER BEFORE INSERTION.
CHECK ALL STANDS OF WIRE ARE CORRECTLY ALIGNED
AFTER THE INSULATION IS REMOVED.